City of Jacksonville, Florida A _ )
Request for Budget Transfer Form @ Q ~@ NQ N\,

Neighborhoods - Jacksonville Environmental Protection Board

All
Department or Area Responsible for Contract / Compiliance / Oversight Council District(s)
Reversion of Funds: N/A Fiscal year 2024
(if applicable) Fund / Center / Account / Project * / Activity / Interfund / Future

Fiscal Yr(s) of carry over (all-years funds do not require a carryover)
Section of Code Being Waived (if applicable): _Sections 360.602, 111.755, and 106.203(b) , Ordinance Code

Justification for Waiver

A waiver of Section 360.602 and 111.755 is requested to authorize the u
Bmacmﬁm:_u fees, etc. 3.. EPB Bmacm_‘m m:a staff. A=wei Ser

CIP (yes or no): No

se of the Environmental _uqoﬁmo:o: Trust _uc:a Fund mm_m:om for =m<m_ mcnu__mm :m_:so_ dues,

Justification for / Description of Transfer:

To appropriate fund balance from the Environmental Protection Fund

to the EPB operating account for education and outreach activities and supplies for the Environmentai
Protection Board.

Net Amount Appropriated and/or Transferred: $100,000 {INSTSNEENSF c%ﬂ_wMMHmzwmh MM”MEQ string s fitled project but it houses
CITY COUNCIL
Requesting Council Member: CM's District:
Requesting Council Member: CM's District:
Prepared By: Ordinance:

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

4
m_ BUDGET oxo_z>zom TRANSFER DIRECTIVE TD/ BT Number: @@ f :&

Date Rec'd. Date F' o u_‘o\ﬂr Disapproved
Department Head § .
Mayor's Office 1 \, 5
Accounting Division \.N \ Nm &\*\M‘_\ \§ f \%\
Budget Division .ﬁvn—N\E ~Q«s Vl‘

It 3 ﬂﬂ ) ) ) 4
Date of Action By Mayor: Approved: ;l.u\m 9».\“ | a..\~

Division Chief: g \é\ N/).F A Date Initiated: &@ - — p ON*

Prepared By: Lmz._mm Richardson, JEPB Administrator

BUDGET

%)
Nifd

APPROVED BY
MAYOR’

Phone Number: 255-7213

Initiated / Requested By (if other than Department):

SEP 1 32021
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Budget Transfer Line Item Detail

* This element of the account string is titled project but it houses both projects and grants.

Total:

$100,000.00

Accounting Codes

Rev
Exp

Fund Title

Activity / Grant / Project Title

Line ltem / Account Title

Amount

Fund

Center

Account

Project *

Activity

Interfund

Future

REV

Environmental Protection

Management / Environmental Protection

JXSF - Conservation and Resource

Activity

Transfer from Fund Balance

$100,000.00

15301

191015

389010

000000

00000448

00000

0000000

TRAN

SFER TO: (Revenue line items in this area are being de-appropriated and expense line items are being appropri

Total:

iated.)

$100,000.00

Accounting Codes

Rev
Exp

Fund Title

Activity / Grant / Project Title

Line Item / Subobject Title

Amount

Fund

Center

Account

Project *

Activity

Interfund

Future

EXP

Environmental Protection

NBEQ - Environmental Reguiation
Programs - Conservation and Resource
Management

Other Professional Services

$20,000.00

15301

173101

531090

000000

00000448

00000

0000000

Environmental Protection

NBEQ - Environmental Regulation
Programs - Conservation and Resource
Management

Travel Expense

$6,000.00

15301

173101

540020

000000

00000448

00000

0000000

EXP

Environmental Protection

NBEQ - Environmental Regulation
Programs - Conservation and Resource
Management

Printing and Binding Commercial

$3,000.00

15301

173101

547210

000000

00000448

00000

0000000

EXP

Environmental Protection

NBEQ - Environmental Regulation
Programs - Conservation and Resource
Management

Trust Fund Authorized Expenditures

$25,000.00

15301

173101

549006

000000

00000448

00000

0000000

EXP

Environmental Protection

NBEQ - Environmental Regulation
Programs - Conservation and Resource
Management

Miscellaneous Services & Charges

$20,000.00

15301

173101

549040

000000

00000448

00000

0000000

EXP

Environmental Protection

NBEQ - Environmental Regulation
Programs - Conservation and Resource
Management

Office Supplies - Other

$5,000.00

15301

173101

551010

000000

00000448

00000

0000000

Environmental Protection

NBEQ - Environmental Regulation
Programs - Conservation and Resource
Management

Food

$5,000.00

15301

173101

552060

000000

00000448

00000

0000000

EXP

Environmental Protection

NBEQ - Environmental Regulation
Programs - Conservation and Resource
Management

Other Operating Supplies

$3,000.00

15301

173101

552160

000000

00000448

00000

0000000

EXP

Environmental Protection

NBEQ - Environmental Regulation
Programs - Conservation and Resource
Management

Dues and Subscriptions

$2,500.00

15301

173101

554001

000000

00000448

00000

0000000

EXP

Environmental Protection

NBEQ - Environmental Regulation
Programs - Conservation and Resource
Management

Employee Training Expenses

$4,500.00

15301

173101

555001

000000

00000448

00000

0000000

EXP

Environmental Protection

NBEQ - Environmental Regulation
Programs - Conservation and Resource
Manaaement

Computer Equipment

$3,000.00

15301

173101

564270

000000

00000448

00000

000000

Environmental Protection

NBEQ - Environmental Regulation
Programs - Conservation and Resource
Management

Specialized Equipment

$3,000.00

15301

173101

564290

000000

00000448

00000

0000000
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