## City of Jacksonville, Florida Request for Budget Transfer Form

## (1/2) (1/2)

## 0) 9-13-2021

## Request for Budget Transfe Neighborhoods - Jacksonville Environmental Protection Board

Department Head Mayor's Office Accounting Division Budget Division Date of Action By Mayor:  Prepared By:  Disapproved  Disapproved  Disapproved  Disapproved  Approved:  Prepared By:  Initiated / Requested By (if other than Department):	Prepared By:	Requesting Council Member:	CITY COUNCIL	Net Amount Appropriated and/or Transferred: \$100,000 4 100,000	To appropriate fund balance from the Environmental Protection Fund to the EPB operating account for education and outreach activities and supplies for the Environmental Protection Board.	Justification for / Description of Transfer:	2.602 and 111.755 is requested to authorize the use of the Environmental Protection Truston Tr	Section of Code Being Waived (if applicable): Sections 360.602, 111.755, and 106.203(b), Ordinance Code  Justification for Waiver	Reversion of Funds: N/A (if applicable) Fund / Center / Account / Project * / Activity / Interfund / Future	Department or Area Responsible for Contract / Compliance / Oversight	
TD/BT Number: 8727-119  Phone Number: 255-7213	Ordinance:	CM's District:		* This element of the account string is titled project but it houses both projects and grants.	n and outreach activities and supplies for the Environme		st Fund - Fund Balance for travel, supplies, training, dues, ted to cover the purchase of food and beverages for the	CIP (yes or no): No	Fiscal year 2024 Fiscal Yr(s) of carry over (all-years funds do not require a carryover)	Council District(s)	٨١١
REVIEW COMMITTED SEP 1 3 2021	EE.			L	ntal	L			(er)		

		_															
	EXP	EXP	EXP	EXP	EXP	EXP	EX P	EXP	EXP	EXP	EXP	EXP	Exp	KAN	REV	Rev	
Environmental Protection		Environmental Protection	Environmental Protection	Environmental Protection	Environmental Protection	Environmental Protection	Environmental Protection	Environmental Protection	Environmental Protection	Environmental Protection	Environmental Protection	Environmental Protection	Fund Title	RANSFER TO: (Revenue line item:	1 3	Fund Title	
	NBEQ - Environmental Regulation Programs - Conservation and Resource Management	Programs - Conservation and Resource  Management	NBEQ - Environmental Regulation Programs - Conservation and Resource Management	NBEQ - Environmental Regulation Programs - Conservation and Resource Management	NBEQ - Environmental Regulation Programs - Conservation and Resource Management	NBEQ - Environmental Regulation Programs - Conservation and Resource Management	NBEQ - Environmental Regulation Programs - Conservation and Resource Management	NBEQ - Environmental Regulation Programs - Conservation and Resource Management	NBEQ - Environmental Regulation Programs - Conservation and Resource Management	NBEQ - Environmental Regulation Programs - Conservation and Resource Management	NBEQ - Environmental Regulation Programs - Conservation and Resource Management	NBEQ - Environmental Regulation Programs - Conservation and Resource Management	Activity / Grant / Project Title	(Revenue line items in this area are being de-appropriated and expense line items are being appropriated.  Total: \$1	JXSF - Conservation and Resource Management / Environmental Protection Activity	Activity / Grant / Project Title	
	Specialized Equipment	Computer Equipment	Employee Training Expenses	Dues and Subscriptions	Other Operating Supplies	Food	Office Supplies - Other	Miscellaneous Services & Charges	Trust Fund Authorized Expenditures	Printing and Binding Commercial	Travel Expense	Other Professional Services	Line Item / Subobject Title	d expense line items are being appropr Total:	Transfer from Fund Balance	Line Item / Account Title	Total:
	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	Amount	(ated.)	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00
	15301	15301	15301	15301	15301	15301	15301	15301	15301	15301	15301	15301	Fund		15301	Fund	
	173101	173101	173101	173101	173101	173101	173101	173101	173101	173101	173101	173101	Center		191015	Center	
	564290	564270	555001	554001	552160	552060	551010	549040	549006	547210	540020	531090	Account		389010	Account	
	000000	000000	000000	000000	000000	000000	000000	000000	000000	000000	000000	000000	Project *	Accounting Codes	000000	Project *	Accounting Codes
	00000448	00000448	00000448	00000448	00000448	00000448	00000448	00000448	00000448	00000448	00000448	0	Activity	Codes	0	Activity	Codos
	00000	00000	00000	00000	00000	00000	00000	00000	00000	00000	00000	_	Interfund			Interfund	
	0000000	000000	0000000	0000000	0000000	0000000	0000000	0000000	0000000	0000000	0000000	0000000	Future		_	Future	
																E	_ !xl